Received: 03/03/2011 Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 04/03/2011

## BELLSOUTH LONG DISTANCE, INC.

d/b/a AT&T Long Distance Service New York Tariff No. 3 - Telephone Effective Date: April 3, 2011

Section 6 Leaf No. 14 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## SECTION 6 - COMPLEX VOICE SERVICES\*

- 6.5 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)
  - Application of Rates and Charges, (cont'd.)
    - BellSouth® Dial Direct Service, BellSouth® Toll-Free Service, BellSouth® Long Distance Voice VPN Service and BellSouth® Long Distance Calling Card Service, (cont'd.)
      - Service Charges

	Maximum Charge Per Call
Complex Voice Calling Card:	\$5.00

(4) Pay Telephone Surcharge

	Maximum Charge Per Call
Pay Telephone Surcharge:	\$3.00

- (B) Complex Voice Operator Services
  - (1) Price Schedule

Initial/Additional Periods:	One Minute / One Minute
Maximum Non-Recurring Charges:	\$3.00
Maximum Recurring Charges	\$3.00
Holiday/TOD Discounts:	Not Applicable
Volume Disc./Commitment:	Not Applicable
Term Disc./Commitment:	Not Applicable
Other Discounts:	Not Applicable
Pay Telephone Surcharge:	See Section 6.5.2(A)(4): Pay Telephone Surcharge

(2) Usage Rates

	Maximum Per Minute Usage Rates		
Mileage	IntraLATA	InterLATA	
0-22 miles	\$0.5100	\$0.5100	
23 & over	\$0.5400	\$0.5400	

- These services have been grandfathered effective April 27, 2007. No new customers will be provisioned under this service after this date.
- (M) Material formerly appeared on Sheet 87.

Carol Paulsen, Director Regulatory 208 South Akard Street, Dallas, Texas 75202